The Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission Bridgewater Town Hall P.O. Box 216 Bridgewater, Ct. 06752

Please Publish in the Voices on Wednesday, January 20, 2021 and Wednesday, January 27, 2021

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87392194190

Meeting ID: 873 9219 4190 Passcode: 513593

Legal Notice Town of Bridgewater

Public Hearing Via Zoom of the Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission

The Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission will hold a public hearing in the Bridgewater Town Hall, 44 Main Street South, Bridgewater, Ct., Tuesday, February 2, 2021, at 7:20 p.m. The purpose of this public hearing is to approve changes in the regulations for the Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission. At this hearing interested persons may appear and be heard, and written communication will be received. A copy of the new regulations are on file in the Office of the Town Clerk during regular business hours of that office.

Dated in Bridgewater, Connecticut, this 13th day of January 2021.

Bridgewater Conservation and Inland Wetlands Commission

Lori Franklin Chairman

cc: Town Clerk

Send bill to: Selectman's Office

P.O. Box 216

Bridgewater, Ct. 06752